9/22/23, 3:03 PM

CIARFIANE S

2010 CHRYSLER TOWN & COUNTRY TOURING

Van passenger | 6 Cylinders | Gas
ZAARRSDXBAR313526

Cauntry of Assembly: Canada

Last Reported Odemeter: 175,908 KM

Accident/Damage Records Found Last Reglstered In;

Manltoba (Normal)

No U.S. History Found 1 Qpen Recall Found

e

~

%% e Questions? We're here tec help.

No Import Record Found

>

e Visit us at support.carfax.ca

Vehicle History Report

Accident/Damage

[NéIDENT DATE DETAILS

{

& 2014 Aug 13 Manltoba, Canada

|
| Clalm: Collision
L

€ 2014 Dec10 Winnipeg, Manitaba, Canada

Estimate:; Rlght Front | Estimate Date: n/a

Clalm: Colllsion Right Front

bamage Detall: Damage reported: very mihor damage
DPamage to right front
Damage to front

[T - i e et o e e . [
i @ 2015Dec 20 Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

Estimate: Left Rear Side | Estimate Date: 2016 Jan 7

Clatm: Colllslon Frent

https:/ivhr.carfax.ca/Nd=ED3mY922FoR36N4sreqY1dQ8hkaGDgBW

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports

Vehicle History Report #: 48651678

Report Date! Septemnber 22, 2023 | 4:03 PM EDT
Report Status: Cornplete

Refarance:

4 Service Records Feund

Not Actively Declared Stolen

This vehicle histary report Is based on informiation (httpsi/iwww. carfax.cafvehicle-history-data} that was reported and avallable to CARFAX Canada as of Soptember 22, 2023
{or once all the data was collected from our data sources and the report was complete). CARFAX Canada draws on billions of data records from thousands of sources across North
Amerlca, and wa recelva new historical data records every day, There may he other Information about this vehicle that has not been reported to CARFAX Canada. When buying a
“used vehicle, we always recommend using a CARFAX Canada Vehidle Histery Report, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make an informed decislon.

AMOUNT

Not Reported

$838,77

Mot Reporied

$1,504.01

Not Reported

ZA4RRSDXBAR313526
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CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports

INCIDENT DATE DETAILS AMOUNT
Damage Detall: Damage reported: minar damage
Damage to front
@ 2020 Oct 1 Manitoba, Canada
' Estimata: Front | Estiinate Date: n/a $608,74
: Clalm¢ Non-collision Front Not Reportad
© 2023 Jul 29 Manitoha, Canada
b e i — . . . . .
Estimate: Front | Estimate Date: n/a $600.94
1
i Clalm: Nen-collislon $0,00

i 'Registration

& This vehicie has been registerad in the followihg locations In Canada (listed oldest to newest):

+ Inthe province of Quéhec with Normal branding.
+ In the province of Manitoba with Normal branding,

Wo checked for; Inspacilon Required, Normal, Non-repalrable, Rebullt, Salvage and Stofen,

s Service Records

ODOMETER

%

Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

DATE SOURCE DETAILS
2014 Apr 17 61,749 KM Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Winn/peg, Manitoba, Canada *  Malntenahce inspection completed
*  ABS system checked
+  Oll and filter chahged
2015 Feb 20 69,997 KM Sarvice Facllity Vehlcle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada «  Malntenance Inspection completad
¢ Oliand filter changed
2015 jul 30 75,607 KM Service Facllity Vehlcle serviced
Winhlpeg, Manltoha, Canada ¢« Alrfilter replaced
¢« VIN glass etching vin etched
+ Cabin air fllter replaced/cleaned
+  Frant brake rotor(s) replaced
+  Safety Inspection performed
2015 Aug 5 Winnipeg Honda Vehlcle servlced
Winnipey, Manltoba, Canada Vehlcle serviced
2015 Aug 17 75,662 KM Crown Mazda Vehicle sexvicad
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada » Vehicle washed/detalled
2017 Jul 22 102,897 KM Great Canadlan Oll Change Vehicle serviced
winnlpeg, Manitoba, Canada + Ol and filter thanged
2017 Dec 13 105,952 Kid Great Canadfan Ol Change Vehicla servicad
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada * Antifrgeze/coolant chacked
+  Oll and fllver changed
2018 Jul 27 114,864 KM Great Canadian Oil Change Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manltoba, Canada «  Oil and filter changed
2020 Jan 11 175,908 KM Great Canadian Ofl Change Vehlcle servicad

*  Maihtenance Inspection complated
» Ol and filter changed

V: Open Recalls

Recall # W03 | DRIVER AIR BAG EMBLEM  Recall Gate: 2020 Jul 14

Recall Description

Aloose or detached DAB emblem may result in either the emblem or retainers, or both, hot remaining attached to the DAR cover during DAB deployment.

liemedy

The tnterlm repalr I to rermove the ernblem and the emblern retainars from the driver alrbag, The flnal repalr Is to apply tape to the back of the cover if the emblem |s securely attachad to the

hitps:/ivhr.carfax.caf?id=ED3mY922FeR36N4sreqY 1dQ8hkaGDgBW
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CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports

cover, If the emblem is not securaly attached, the final remedy is to replace the DAB cover,

This recall was open as of the date/time that this report was genarated, For more Infermation, or to find out I the recall has heen closed, please contact CHRYSLER or visit Chrysher's website

& Stolen Vehlcle Check

Ahig

l € This vehicle 1s not actively declared stolen,

&) Detailed History

DATE ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
2010 May 10 Moter Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Reglstration Issuad or Renewed
Québec, Canada Flrst Owner Reported
Previous Use; Commarclal
2011 May 22 29,703 KM Indepandent Source Odometer reading
Winnlpeg, Manitoba, Canada
2011 jun 1 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadlan Renawal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada New Owner reported
2012 Feb 7 Mator Vehlcle Dept. Canadlan Renewal Registration [ssued or Renewed
Manltoba, Canada
2013 Feb 7 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration [ssued or Renewad
Manitaha, Canada
;,.,... e o e w1 1 o il b e e mm n e e AT T i - Pes——— . St e o ittt et % % P Ca e e v e s e ae e ean
! 2014 Feb 7 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadlan Renewal Registratlon Issuved or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada
2014 Apr 17 61,749 KM Service Faclity Setvice Record Vehlcle serviced
Winnipag, Manitoba, Canada
2014 Aug 13 Collision
Manitobka, Canada
2014 Dec 10 Collislon Right Front
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
2014 Dec 10 Damage Event Damage rapotted: very miner darmage
Damage to right frent
Damage to front
! 2014 Dec 10 Insurance Recerds Collision Estimate Date: nfa
Winnlpeg, Manltoba, Canada Right Front
2015 Feh 7 Motor Vehlcle Dept. Canadlan Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
. Manitoba, Canada New Owner raportad
2015 Feb 20 69,997 KM Service Facllity Service Record Vehicle serviced
Winnipag, Manitoba, Canada
2015 Jul 30 75,607 KM Service Facllity Service Record Vehlcle serviced
Winnipag, Maniteha, Canada
2015Aug 5 Winnipeg Honda Service Record Vehicle serviced
Winnipey, Manitcba, Canada
2015 Aug 17 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renawal ftegistration Issuad or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada
2015 Aug 17 75,662 KM Crown Mazda Service Record Vehlcle sarviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
2015 Dec 20 81,725 KM Callislon Front
Winnlpeg, Manitoba, Canada
2015 Dac 20 Damage Event Damage reported: minor damage
{ Damage to front
E,& — e ¢ e o oot e o+ o = o e et e B -
! 2015 Dec 20 81,729 KM Insurance Records Estimate Repaly Estimate Date! 2016-01-07
Winnlpeg, Maniteka, Canata Left Rear Side

https:/ivhr.carfax.ca/?id=ED3mY922FeR36N4sreqY1dQ9hkaGDgBW
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i CDOMETER SQURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
! he i e s ——— - S . ..
| 20165ep 2 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadlan Renewal Reglstration Issued or Renewed
' Manltoba, Canada
i
2017 Jul 22 102,097 KM Great Canadlan Oll Change Servica Record Vehicle servicad

Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
| 2817 Sap 2 Maotor Vehlde Dept, Canadian Renewal Registratlon Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada

%
! 2017 Dec 13 106,952 KM Great Canadlan Qil Change Service Record Vehidle serviced
i Winnlpeg, Manltoba, Canada
[, S . . e o e e e it e s i+ 1 o e s oo R
; 2018 Jul 27 114,864 KM Graat Canadtian Oil Change Service Record Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
2018 Sep 2 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Reglistratlon Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada
2018 Oct 22 Motor Vehlcle Dept. Canadian Renewal Raglstratien Issued or Renewed
Manlteha, Canada New Owner reported
2018 Qet 31 Mator Vehicle Dept. Canadlan Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitcha, Canada New Owner reported
2019 Fab 2 Mator Vehlcle Dept, Canadian Renewal Reglstration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada
2020Jan 11 175,908 KM Great Canadlan Q/f Change Service Record Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
2020 Feb 2 Mater Vehlcle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registratlon [ssued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada
2020 Jul 14 CHRYSLER Recall Manufacturer Recall Issued
; Recall # W09
;, . - - — —_ — Ce e e -
2020 Oct1 Non-colllsion Front .
Manltoba, Canada i
- e s e e e T i T e et i e e <t e it e e e e e . L. i
2020 Oct 1 Insurance Records Non-colilsion Estimate Date: n/a
Manltoba, Canada Front
2021 Feb 2 Moter Vehlde Dept, Canadlan Renewal Ragistration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada
2822 Feb 2 Motor Vahicle Dapt, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manltoba, Canada
2023 Feb 2 Matar Vehicle Dapt. Canadian Renewal Reglstration [ssued or Renewed
Manltoba, Canada
2023 May 1. Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadlan Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada
2023 ul 13 Motor Vehlde Dept, Canadlan Renewat Registration [ssued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada
2023 Jul 29 Non-colllsion
2023 Jul 2¢ Insurance Records Unknown Estlmate Date; n/a
Manitoba, Canada Front
2023 5ep 8 Moter Vahlcla Dept, Canadian Renewal Reglstratlon Issued o Renewed

tManitoba, Canada

Ry

Questions? We're here to help.

Vislt us at suppert.carfax.ca

2A4RRSDX8ARZ13526
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This vaide ldstory rsnt i3 camphled froin nwkiple fiata sourcas. 1tis not abways passile for CARFAX Canada ULC of ks source data pedviders 10 utaby complete information on any onz vehicle, For mxampe, thare may be other tile, birands, aeeident service racords, rueal infonationy,
adorneter readings of ather informatlon whera discrepancias tat apiyto tiisvahicle are not rellattad In this rappil, CARFAX Canda and ks source s data from extemal believed butna iy Is assuined by CAMFAX €anarla, ks souree data prowiders oc fts agents for
Ay ereons, Inaceuracles or binlssions. The repunts.are prowded stelctly b an as-is wherefs hasls, and CARFAX Canatla amd s stvee data providers fvther expressly disclalm all warrantias, exprass ar bmyllad, Induding avy war rantfes of timeliness, atcuracy, merchaitabifity, merchiantabls quality or laess for 3 partlectar purpose
FRgInilng Wit tepont o t5 centents, Hullhar CARFAX C31134a mor auny afIts sotirce datd providers shall bellsble for any lasses, expenses or dunayssin conestion wilh any roport or any Informatfon coftained vithin a rejute, faduding the aceuracy thereal or any delay or EVE t pravide a repert or any information. Other

Lote the vehich that i of s velsicie history report, including problesns, may nat have lreen repoiLed to CARFAX Corinda, Use Uils repark as onne mpaniant tool, along with a vehidle ispecticn and test delve, tn inake  better decislon about your et Used civ. ly ahiainmg, revewing andtar ving ihis
history reporl, yan igres ¢ be bound by all of the terms and caacktions in CATFAX Canada’s Condiions of Use and ary CARFAX Canadn £ni User License Agraements as ench inay be alnended fram time to time by CARFAX Canada. Candhlons of s

) 2023 CARFAX Canada ULE, Al thyiits ressrvad, Emmm X ‘?}‘

wekilcl
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